RESOLUTION NO. 12 – 127

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE USE OF THE CITY LOGO FOR THE ARTIST PORTFOLIO FINE ART SCHOOL AND WORKSHOP MUSEUM EVENT; AUTHORIZING THE DORAL ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS TO SERVE AS A PANEL OF JUDGES FOR THE CONTEST AT THIS EVENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral Environmental Advisory Board (DEAB) supports programs and events as well as recommending new initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the DEAB and the Public Works Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize the use of the City logo for the Artist Portfolio Fine Art School and Workshop Museum event; and authorize the DEAB members to serve as a panel of judges for the contest at this event.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby authorizes the use of the City logo for the Artist Portfolio Fine Art School and Workshop Museum event; and authorizes the DEAB members to serve as a panel of judges for the contest at this event.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Res. No. 12 - 127 Page 1 of 2

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor DiPietro who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Boria and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez	Yes
Vice Mayor Michael DiPietro	Yes
Councilman Luigi Boria	Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera	Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 30th day of October, 2012.

JUAN CARLOS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE SOLE USE OF THE CITY OF DORAL:

HMMY MORALES, CITY ATTORNEY